Series XC50/XC55
LED Matrix Displays
■ Integrated web server
■ Object-oriented layout design
■ Protocol-independent communication
 in industrial networks
2 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50/XC55 | Technical perfection

  2 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  640 x 410 x 90 (170)² 900 x 410 x 90 (170)² 1150 x 410 x 90 (170)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-256.096.C1-A4A1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 96 pixel
Display range  12 lines with 28 mm character height¹
  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  3 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1150 x 540 x 90
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Values in brackets apply for devices with double-sided display.
Type designation One-sided display XC50-256.128.C1-A4A1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 128 pixel
Display range  16 lines with 28 mm character height¹
  8 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  4 lines with 120 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1150 x 670 x 90
8 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50 - Indoor devices
Matrix P8 (pixel pitch 8 mm)
Series XC50/XC55 | Indoor devices with matrix P8
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Values in brackets apply for devices with double-sided display.
Type designation One-sided display XC50-192.016.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-256.016.G1-A4A1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-192.016.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-256.016.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  192 x 16 pixel 256 x 16 pixel
Display range  2 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1660 x 280 x 90 (170)² 2180 x 280 x 90 (170)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-064.016.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-096.016.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-128.016.G1-A4A1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-064.016.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-096.016.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-128.016.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  64 x 16 pixel 96 x 16 pixel 128 x 16 pixel
Display range  2 lines with 55 mm character height
  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  640 x 280 x 90 (170)² 900 x 280 x 90 (170)² 1150 x 280 x 90 (170)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-064.032.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-096.032.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-128.032.G1-A4A1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-064.032.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-096.032.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-128.032.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  64 x 32 pixel 96 x 32 pixel 128 x 32 pixel
Display range  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  640 x 410 x 90 (170)² 900 x 410 x 90 (170)² 1150 x 410 x 90 (170)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-192.032.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-256.032.G1-A4A1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-192.032.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-256.032.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  192 x 32 pixel 256 x 32 pixel
Display range  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1660 x 410 x 90 (170)² 2180 x 410 x 90 (170)²
siebert-group.com | 9
Indoor devices with matrix P8 | Series XC50/XC55
Type designation One-sided display XC50-128.048.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-192.048.G1-A4F1-E1 XC50-256.048.G1-A4F1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-128.048.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-192.048.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-256.048.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  128 x 48 pixel 192 x 48 pixel 256 x 48 pixel
Display range  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  3 lines with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1150 x 540 x 90 (170)² 1750 x 680 x 130 (270)² 2260 x 680 x 130 (270)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-128.064.G1-A4A1-E1 XC50-192.064.G1-A4F1-E1 XC50-256.064.G1-A4F1-E1
 Double-sided display XC50-128.064.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-192.064.G2-A4D1-E1 XC50-256.064.G2-A4D1-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  128 x 64 pixel 192 x 64 pixel 256 x 64 pixel
Display range  8 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  4 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1150 x 670 x 90 (170)² 1750 x 810 x 130 (270)² 2260 x 810 x 130 (270)²
Type designation One-sided display XC50-256.096.G1-A4F1-E13
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 96 pixel
Display range  12 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  6 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  3 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  2260 x 1070 x 130
Type designation One-sided display XC50-256.128.G1-A4D1-E13
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 128 pixel
Display range  16 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  8 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  4 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  2260 x 1330 x 150
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Values in brackets apply for devices with double-sided display.
3 Wall or pendant mounting, cable entry on the top of the housing.
10 | siebert-group.com
Series XC55 - Outdoor devices
Matrix P8 (pixel pitch 8 mm)
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
Type designation  XC55-192.016.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-256.016.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  192 x 16 Pixel 256 x 16 Pixel
Display range  2 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1620 x 235 x 150 2140 x 235 x 150
Type designation  XC55-064.016.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-096.016.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-128.016.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  64 x 16 pixel 96 x 16 pixel 128 x 16 pixel
Display range  2 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  1 line with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  600 x 235 x 150 860 x 235 x 150 1110 x 235 x 150
Type designation  XC55-064.032.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-096.032.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-128.032.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  64 x 32 pixel 96 x 32 pixel 128 x 32 pixel
Display range  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  600 x 360 x 150 860 x 360 x 150 1110 x 360 x 150
Type designation  XC55-192.032.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-256.032.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  192 x 32 pixel 256 x 32 pixel
Display range  4 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  1 line with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1620 x 360 x 150 2140 x 360 x 150
Series XC50/XC55 | Outdoor devices with matrix P8
siebert-group.com | 11
Outdoor devices with matrix P8 | Series XC50/XC55
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Housings with rear doors and ventilation grills, rear or pendant mounting.
Type designation  XC55-256.096.G1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 96 pixel
Display range  12 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  6 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  3 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  2200 x 920 x 204
Type designation  XC55-256.128.G1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)  256 x 128 pixel
Display range  16 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  8 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  4 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  2200 x 1180 x 204
Type designation  XC55-128.048.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-192.048.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-256.048.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  128 x 48 pixel 192 x 48 pixel 256 x 48 pixel
Display range  6 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  3 lines with 110 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1110 x 490 x 150 1690 x 530 x 170 2200 x 530 x 170
Type designation  XC55-128.064.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-192.064.G1-C4A2-E1 XC55-256.064.G1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  128 x 64 pixel 192 x 64 pixel 256 x 64 pixel
Display range  8 lines with 55 mm character height¹
  4 lines with 110 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 240 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1110 x 620 x 150 1690 x 660 x 170 2200 x 660 x 170
12 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50/XC55 | Outdoor devices with matrix P16
Series XC55 - Outdoor devices
Matrix P16 (pixel pitch 16 mm)
Type designation  XC55-032.016.P1-C4A2-E1 XC55-048.016.P1-C4A2-E1 XC55-064.016.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  32 x 16 Pixel 48 x 16 Pixel 64 x 16 Pixel
Display range  1 line with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  600 x 360 x 150 860 x 360 x 150 1110 x 360 x 150
Type designation  XC55-096.016.P1-C4A2-E1 XC55-128.016.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  96 x 16 Pixel 128 x 16 Pixel
Display range  1 line with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1620 x 360 x 150 2140 x 360 x 150
Type designation  XC55-064.032.P1-C4A2-E1 XC55-096.032.P1-C4A2-E1 XC55-128.032.P1-C4A2-E1
LED matrix (resolution)  64 x 32 Pixel 96 x 32 Pixel 128 x 32 Pixel
Display range  2 lines with 220 mm character height¹
  1 line with 480 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  1110 x 620 x 150 1690 x 660 x 170 2200 x 660 x 170
Type designation  XC55-128.048.P1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution)  128 x 48 Pixel
Display range  3 lines with 220 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth [mm]  2200 x 920 x 204
Type designation  XC55-128.064.P1-C4E2-E12
LED matrix (resolution))  128 x 64 Pixel
Display range  4 lines with 220 mm character height¹
  2 lines with 480 mm character height¹
Width x Height x Depth mm]  2200 x 1180 x 204
¹ The numbers of characters per line depends on the selected font (see page 13).
2 Housings with rear doors and ventilation grills, rear or pendant mounting.
siebert-group.com | 13
Fonts | Series XC50/XC55
The devices have typographically designed fonts. As in office programs, they provide a graphically and ergonomically perfect
presentation of information, with narrow normal and bold fonts.
Fonts
The fonts «Metric» show each character with the same width (equidistant fonts).
The fonts «Aryana» are proportional fonts (recommended) and show each character only with the actually
needed width – so one line can display more characters, as shown in the font samples above.
The following table shows how many characters can be displayed in one line, depending on the font selected.
The actual number of characters depends on the text to be displayed. The specifications are guide values.
Width of the LED matrix 32 pixel 64 pixel 96 pixel 128 pixel 192 pixel 256 pixel
Aryana 7 Regular 6 13 19 26 39 52
Aryana 7 Bold 4 9 14 19 28 37
Metric 7 Regular 5 10 16 21 32 42
Aryana 14 Condensed 5 9 14 19 29 39
Aryana 14 Regular 4 8 13 17 26 35
Aryana 14 Bold 3 7 10 14 20 27
Metric 14 Regular 3 7 10 14 21 28
Aryana 30 Regular 2 4 6 8 13 17
Metric 30 Regular 2 4 6 8 12 16
 Metric 7 Regular
 Aryana 7 Regular
 Aryana 7 Bold
 Metric 14 Regular
 Aryana 14 Condensed
 Aryana 14 Regular
 Aryana 14 Bold
 Metric 30 Regular
 Aryana 30 Regular
Depending on the pixel pitch of the LED matrix there are the following character heights:
Font Matrix P4 Matrix P8 Matrix P16
Aryana 7, Metric 7 28 mm 55 mm –
Aryana 14, Metric 14 55 mm  110 mm  220 mm
Aryana 30, Metric 30 120 mm  240 mm  480 mm
7 pixel
high fonts
14 pixel
high fonts
30 pixel
high fonts
In addition, the devices have freely scalable fonts (equidistant and proportional) that make it possible to display
any font size that can be shown on the display.
14 | siebert-group.com
Series XC50/XC55 | Options
The devices are optimized for professional use.
For further requirements corresponding options are possible.
Options for indoor devices
Housing Standard Steel sheet powder coated
 Optional Stainless steel V2A brushed (material 1.4301) XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-Exxx-xx
  Stainless steel V2A powder coated (material 1.4301) XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-Gxxx-xx
  Stainless steel V4A brushed (material 1.4571) XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-Kxxx-xx
  Stainless steel V4A powder coated (material 1.4571) XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-Mxxx-xx
Protection type  Standard IP54
 Optional IP65 XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-x6xx-xx
Mounting Standard See page 6
 Optional Displays readable from one side:
  Pendant mounting, cable entry on the top of the housing  XC50-xxx.xxx.xx-xxFx-xx
  (except XC50-192.048.G1-xxxx-xx, XC50-192.064.G1-xxxx-xx,
  XC50-256.048.G1-xxxx-xx, XC50-256.064.G1-xxxx-xx,